

August 08, 2026

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS	BSE Scrip Code: 540073

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBJECT: Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended on June 30, 2026, published today i.e. Saturday, August 08, 2026 in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard (English Language – All edition)
2. Business Standard (Hindi Language- Delhi edition)

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are attached as Annexures and also uploaded on Company's website at <https://www.blsinternational.com> .

Kindly take the same in your records.

For BLS International Services Limited

.....
Dharak A. Mehta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No.: FCS12878

Encl: as above



5paisa

5PAISA CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L67190MH2007PLC289249

Regd. Office: IFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No.16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604. Tel: +91 22 4103 5000 | Fax: +91 22 2580 6654 | Email: csteam@5paisa.com | Website: www.5paisa.com

NOTICE OF 19th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the **19th (Nineteenth) Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of the Members of 5paisa Capital Limited ("the Company") is scheduled be held on Tuesday, September 1, 2026, at 11:30 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing (“VC”) and/or Other Audio-Visual Means (“OAVM”)** to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM.

In compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 (**the “Act”**) and the rules framed thereunder read with General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020; 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020; 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020; and various subsequent circulars, the latest being 03/2025 dated September 22, 2025, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as **“MCA Circulars”**) and Securities and Exchange Board of India (**“SEBI”**) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 (**“Listing Regulations”**) read with relevant Circulars issued by the SEBI, the Notice along with the Annual Report of the Company for FY 2025-26 have been sent through electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s)/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (**“RTA”**) as on Friday, July 31, 2026. Further, the electronic dispatch of AGM Notice along with Annual Report to Members has been completed on August 7, 2026.

Additionally, in accordance with Regulation 36(1) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, the Company has dispatched letters to those Members whose email addresses are not registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s) / RTA, containing the Weblink and Quick Response Code to access the Notice along with the Annual Report for FY 2025-26.

The Notice along with the Annual Report are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.5paisa.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.

Instructions for remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM

In terms of Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, and Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (“ICSI”), the Company is providing the facility of remote e-voting to the Members prior to AGM and e-voting facility during the AGM on all businesses to be transacted at the AGM, through e-voting services of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (**“CDSL”**). The details pursuant to the Act are, as under:

a) Members holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date i.e., **Tuesday, August 25, 2026**, are eligible to exercise their right to vote by using the remote e-voting / e-voting system on all businesses to be transacted at the AGM.

b) The remote e-voting will commence on **Thursday, August 27, 2026, at 09:00 A.M. (IST)** and will end on **Monday, August 31, 2026, at 05:00 P.M. (IST)**.

c) The remote e-voting module shall be disabled for voting thereafter and once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Member, he/she shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again.

d) The Members can participate in the AGM even after exercising their right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be eligible to cast their vote again in the AGM.

e) The Members who remain present at the AGM and have not cast their vote through remote e-voting, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system available during the AGM.

f) Only a person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e., **Tuesday, August 25, 2026**, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as e-voting during the AGM.

g) Members holding shares in physical form or non-individual Members who acquires shares of the Company and becomes a Member of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. Tuesday, August 25, 2026, may obtain the User ID and Password by following the procedure/instructions prescribed in the Notice. However, if a Member(s) is already registered with the depository for remote e-voting, then they can use their existing User ID and Password for casting their vote.

h) In case of Individual Member holding securities in demat mode and who acquires shares of the Company after the Notice has been sent electronically by the Company and holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e., Tuesday, August 25, 2026, may follow steps mentioned in the Notice relating to e-voting.

i) Members are requested to intimate changes, if any, pertaining to their name, postal address, email address, telephone/mobile numbers, Permanent Account Number (“PAN”), mandates, nominations, power of attorney, bank details such as name of the bank and branch details, bank account number, MICR code, IFSC Code etc., as mentioned in the Notice.

j) The Board of Directors of the Company have appointed CS Swapneel Vinod Patel, Partner of M/s. Shah Patel and Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for the AGM to Scrutinize the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

In the case of queries / grievances relating to e-voting, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (“FAQs”) and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Senior Manager from CDSL at toll free no. 1800 21 09911.

For 5paisa Capital Limited

Sd/-

Mehul Somaiya

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ACS - 43026

Place : Thane

Date : August 7, 2026



BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044, INDIA

Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Figures represent Q1 FY26-27

+23.3%

Rs. 309.8 Cr.

TOTAL INCOME

+7.9%

Rs. 26.9 Cr.

*EBITDA

+6.3%

Rs. 18.6 Cr.

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

1 Total Income stood at Rs. 309.8 crores in Q1FY27 as compared to 251.2 crores in Q1FY26 registering a growth of 23.3% YoY.

2 EBITDA increased by 7.9% YoY to Rs. 26.9 crores in Q1FY27 from Rs. 24.9 crores in Q1FY26. *EBITDA includes Other Income

3 Profit after tax grew by 6.3% YoY to Rs. 18.6 crores in Q1FY27 from Rs. 17.5 crores in Q1FY26.

4 The Company has successfully completed the 100% acquisition of Atyati Technologies Private Limited (“ATPL”) on July 02, 2026 (Now ATPL has now become wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company).

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note - 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from operations	30,409.13	32,337.29	24,398.79	1,11,779.13
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	2,530.79	2,402.30	2,336.22	9,292.97
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	1,862.65	1,824.04	1,752.18	6,926.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,862.65	1,847.17	1,752.18	6,924.43
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Re. 10/- each)	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)				
(a) Basic	1.68	1.62	1.62	6.33
(b) Diluted	1.68	1.62	1.62	6.33

Notes:

1. **Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note - 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from operations	1,858.38	2,606.39	1,488.66	8,734.68
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	464.09	613.70	520.90	2,351.76
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	343.68	454.28	388.61	1,746.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	343.68	456.76	388.61	1,757.99
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Re. 10/- each)	9085.65	9085.65	9085.65	9085.65
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)				
(a) Basic	0.38	0.50	0.43	1.92
(b) Diluted	0.38	0.50	0.43	1.92

2 The above financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026.

3 These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended).

4 The equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) on February 06, 2024.

The Company has received an amount of Rs 30,929.29 lakhs being gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issues expenses amounting to Rs. 27,776.93 lakhs in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:

OBJECT(S)	Amount as proposed in the Offer Document	Alteration in the objects of the IPO for which the amount was raised*	Revised Cost	Amount utilized upto June 30, 2026	Total unutilized amount up to June 30, 2026
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	9,758.71	(6,321.70)	3,437.01	1,765.54	1,671.47
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	7,478.30	(7,478.30)	-	-	-
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	2,871.00	-	2,871.00	2,871.00	-
General Corporate Purpose	7,668.92	-	7,668.92	7,668.92	-
Acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited*	-	13,800.00	13,800.00	-	13,800.00
Total	27,776.93	-	27,776.93	12,305.46	15,471.47

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at June 30, 2026 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 1,667 lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the bank account (Monitoring account).

* Pursuant to the Audit Committee’s recommendation, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 16, 2026 approved seeking shareholders’ approval by way of an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) for change and variation in the objects of utilization of the IPO proceeds. The resolution was approved by the shareholders with the requisite majority at the EGM held on March 16, 2026.

^A The shareholders have approved change and variation in the object of utilization of the IPO proceeds in the EGM held on March 16, 2026. This approval provided for an estimated utilization of Rs. 13,800.00 lakh towards the acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited by Fiscal 2026. As of the end of period ended June 26, the said amount remains unutilized, as certain conditions precedent were still in process at the end reporting period. The Company has completed the proposed acquisition on July 2, 2026.

5. The Group has engaged in the business of “Digital Services” includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent, Loan Distribution and allied services and hence has one reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

6. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures up to nine months of the relevant financial year, which is subject to limited review by statutory auditors of the Company.

7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter, June 30, 2026 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the website of Company at link - https://blseservices.com/uploads/files/Financial_Results_for_the_quarter_ended_June_30_2026.pdf and is also hosted on Stock Exchange websites (i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of BLS E- Services Limited

Sd/-

Rahul Sharma

Whole- time director

DIN No. 06879073

Place: New Delhi

Date : August 06, 2026



PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1995PLC073281

Registered Office: 54, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi-110020

Tel: +91-11-65260001

Website: www.ppapco.in, E-mail ID: investorservice@ppapco.com

(₹ in lakhs except for EPS data)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND JOINT VENTURE FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-2026	31-Mar-2026	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2026
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 8)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	15,637.86	17,458.22	11,662.85	56,705.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	115.66	351.94	(293.43)	53.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	115.66	5,330.55	(293.42)	5,031.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	86.55	4,544.51	(227.13)	4,319.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	54.94	4,589.72	(233.24)	4,394.45
6	Profit attributable to: (a) Owners of the Company (b) Non-controlling interest	86.55 -	4,544.51 -	(227.13) -	4,319.39 -
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,415.30	1,411.51	1,411.51	1,411.51
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted (₹)	0.61 0.61	32.20 32.09	(1.61) (1.61)	30.61 30.49

Notes :

1) **Extract of financial results of PPAP Automotive Limited (Standalone information)** (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2026	31-Mar-2026	30-Jun-2025	31-Mar-2026
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 8)	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	14,423.34	16,346.23	11,143.99	53,629.54
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	307.55	3,918.60	(51.92)	4,229.51
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	230.10	3,107.49	(38.04)	3,343.48

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.ppapco.in).

3) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 07th August, 2026.

4) The above consolidated financial results includes results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 and 31st March, 2026 of five subsidiary companies. The Company together with its subsidiaries is herein referred to as the Group.

5) The consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 and the year ended 31st March 2026 incorporate the performance of PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited (PTI), which was a 50% joint venture of the Group until 31st December 2025. Under the Settlement Agreement executed with Tokai Kogyo Co. Ltd. (“Tokai”) and PPAP Tokai India Rubber Private Limited (“PTI”), effective 1st January 2026, the Group divested its entire 50% equity stake in PTI to Tokai for a total cash consideration of ₹10,000 lakhs on 13th February 2026. Consequently, PTI ceased to be accounted for as a joint venture under the equity method. Consequently, PTI ceased to be accounted for as a joint venture under the equity method effective from 1st January 2026. *

6) During the quarter, the Holding Company has allotted 37,917 shares upon exercise of stock options by ESOP holders under PPAP Employee Stock Option Plan 2022.

7) The Group is primarily engaged in the business of manufacturing of automotive components, development and sale of plastic injection molds, development and sale of components for consumer goods, trading of automotive accessories, development and sale of Battery packs for Electric vehicles and storage application. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. automotive component as per Ind AS 108 (Operating Segment) and hence no separate disclosure is required for segments.

8) The figures of quarter ended 31st March, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended 31st December, 2025 respectively, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

For PPAP AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

Sd/-

Abhishek Jain

(CEO & Managing Director)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 7th August, 2026



Let's Grow Together



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

25.33%

Rs. 891 Cr

Q1 FY 27

REVENUE

23.59%

Rs. 252 Cr

Q1 FY 27

EBITDA

11.41%

Rs. 202 Cr

Q1 FY 27

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- Revenue from Operations grew 25.3% YoY to Rs. 890.53 crores in Q1 FY27 (vs. Rs. 710.57 crores in Q1 FY26), led by consistent and broad-based growth across the Visa & Consular Services and Digital Services businesses, reaffirming the strength and scalability of the Company's diversified service portfolio.
- EBITDA rose 23.6% YoY to Rs. 252.40 crores in Q1 FY27 from Rs. 204.22 crores in Q1FY26, with EBITDA Margin at a healthy 28.3%, reflecting the Company's continued focus on operational efficiencies, cost discipline, and operating leverage inherent in its business model.
- The Company continues to maintain a strong financial position with a net cash balance of Rs. 1,617 crores as on June 30, 2026, providing significant headroom to fund organic growth initiatives, pursue strategic acquisitions, and navigate the business cycle with resilience.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Crores)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	890.53	814.56	710.57	2,998.22
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	235.64	203.56	200.19	797.14
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	201.62	186.90	180.98	723.80
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	220.99	295.11	211.81	901.62
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)				
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	4.62	4.32	4.15	16.68
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	4.60	4.31	4.15	16.64

Notes:

1. **Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-**

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Crores)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	69.10	68.94	44.47	209.92
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	60.53	77.46	0.95	107.02
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	45.13	71.59	0.75	102.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.13	72.16	0.75	102.91

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07 August 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion.

3. The group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLS E) got listed on BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (“NSE”) on February 06, 2024.

The subsidiary has received an amount of Rs 309.29 crores being gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issues expenses amounting to Rs. 277.77 crores in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:

OBJECT(S)	Amount as proposed in the Offer Document	Alteration in the objects of the IPO for which the amount was raised*	Revised Cost	Amount utilized upto June 30, 2026	Total unutilized amount up to June 30, 2026
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	(63.22)	34.37	17.66	16.71
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	(74.78)	-	-	-
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	-	28.71	28.71	-
General Corporate Purpose	76.69	-	76.69	76.69	-
Acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited*	-	138.00	138.00	-	138.00
Total	277.77	-	277.77	123.06	154.71

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at June 30, 2026 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 16.67 crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the bank account (Monitoring account).

* Pursuant to the Audit Committee’s recommendation, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 16, 2026 approved seeking shareholders’ approval by way of an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) for change and variation in the objects of utilization of the IPO proceeds. The resolution was approved by the shareholders with the requisite majority at the EGM held on March 16, 2026.

^A The shareholders have approved change and variation in the object of utilization of the IPO proceeds in the EGM held on March 16, 2026. This approval provided for an estimated utilization of Rs. 138.00 cores towards the acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited by Fiscal 2026. As of the end of period ended June 26, the said amount remains unutilized, as certain conditions precedent were still in process at the end reporting period. The subsidiary has completed the proposed acquisition on July 2, 2026.

4. During the previous year, the Group has made the following acquisitions:-

(a) 100% stake in Trefeddian Hotel (Aberdovey) Limited through BLS UK Hotels Limited (“Subsidiary Company”) on October 02, 2025.

The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 include the results of the above said acquisition and hence the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2025 is not comparable with the current quarter.

For BLS International Services Limited

Sd/-

Nikhil Gupta

Managing Director

DIN No. 00195694

Place : New Delhi

Date : 07 August, 2026



दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555

पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नंबर 24.25.26, आईएमटी मानेसर, सेक्टर-7, गुरुग्राम-122050, हरियाणा
कार्या. कार्यालय : मिलेनियम प्लाजा, टावर-बी, सुभाष नगर-1, सेक्टर-27, गुरुग्राम -122002, हरियाणा
फोन : + 91(124) 4715100 Fax: + 91(124) 2806085
वेबसाइट : www.thehitehgears.com, ई-मेल : secretarial@thehitehgears.com

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अनंकेक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(₹ मिलियन में, सिवाय प्रति शेयर डेटा)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
		30/06/2026	30/06/2025	31/03/2026
		(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	2,376.88	2,155.47	9,084.25
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	63.86	105.11	332.86
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर से पहले (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	63.86	105.11	332.86
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	47.58	59.98	209.79
5.	तिमाही/वर्ष हेतु कुल समावेशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल हैं]]	4.66	140.02	478.69
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	188.13	187.93	188.13
7.	संचय/अन्य इक्विटी, जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलनपत्र में दर्शाया गया है			5,038.25
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों हेतु)			
	(का) मूल : (₹ में)	2.53	3.19	11.16
	(ख) तनुकृत : (₹ में)	2.53	3.19	11.15

नोट्स :-

1) उपरोक्त अंकेक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा अगस्त 06, 2026 को सम्पन्न उसकी बैठक में की गई है और उसके बाद निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अगस्त 06, 2026 को सम्पन्न उसकी बैठक में अनुमोदन किया गया है। कम्पनी के सांविधिक अंकेक्षकों द्वारा सीमित पुनरीक्षण किया गया है।

2) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज-जेज में प्रस्तुत किए गए जून 30, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है।

3) कम्पनी की प्रमुख पृथक्कृत वित्तीय जानकारी नीचे दी गई है :

(₹ मिलियन में)

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त	वर्ष समाप्त
	30/06/2026	30/06/2025	31/03/2026
	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)
परिचालन से आय और अन्य आय	1,713.31	1,630.61	6,806.12
कर पूर्व लाभ	85.36	129.03	445.95
कर पश्चात लाभ	62.40	93.92	330.54

4) जून 30, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज-जेज की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com) एवं www.bseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.thehitehgears.com) पर उपलब्ध है। यह नीचे दिए गए क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन करके भी देखा जा सकता है।

कृते एवं हिते निदेशक मंडल दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./- दीप कपूरिया (DIN: 00006185) कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

तिथि : अगस्त 06, 2026

शाखा बंद करने की सूचना

पूनावाला फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड

कोरपोरेट कार्यालय: युनिट नं. 2401, चौबीसवीं मंजिल, अल्टीमस, डी. ज़ो एम मोसले मार्ग, वली, मुंबई-400 018, महाराष्ट्र

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 201 एवं 202, दूसरी मंजिल, एपी81, कोरेगांव पार्क एनेक्स, मुंबई, पुणे-411 306, महाराष्ट्र

CIN:L51504PN1978PLC209007●वेबसाइट: www.poonawallafincorp.com

एलटद्वारा हमारे सभी ग्राहकों, पॉलिसेटी ग्राहकों तथा जून साधारण को बड़े पैमाने पर सूचना दी जाती है कि नोएडा (उत्तर प्रदेश) स्थित हमारी नोबे उल्लेखित शाखा इस सूचना के 93 दिनों के उपरान्त अर्थात् दिनांक 09.11.2026 को बंद कर दी जाएगी।

नोएडा
कार्यालय संख्या 2712ए, सालवी मंजिल, टावर ए, कोरिडोर 2, कोरैथम, सेक्टर-62, जिला गौतम बुद्ध नगर, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश - 201301

ऊपर उल्लेखित अवधि के उपरान्त, किसी भी व्यक्ति के पास ऊपररोक शाखा से संबंधित कोई भी निष्ठाशा अथवा अनुसूची की समस्या हो तो ये हमसे **+91-1800-266-3201 (टोल फ्री)** अथवा ई-मेल: **customercare@poonawallafincorp.com** पर सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।

नैनीताल बैंक

शाखा- एम-127, गुरु हरकिशन नगर, पश्चिम बिहार, रोहतक रोड, दिल्ली

फोन 7835099046, 011-44717893 ई-मेल : rohtakroad@nainitalbank.co.in

डिमांड नोटिस

वित्तीय आसितियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम (SARFAESI Act) 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत जारी नोटिस के सम्बन्ध में निम्नलिखित ऋणियों एवं जमानतियों द्वारा नैनीताल बैंक की एम-127, गुरु हरकिशन नगर, पश्चिम बिहार, रोहतक रोड, दिल्ली शाखा से लिया गया ऋण अनर्जक आसित हैं। वित्तीय आसितियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम (SARFAESI Act) 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत बैंक द्वारा पंजीकृत/कोरियर डाक द्वारा प्रेषित डिमाण्ड नोटिस बैंक शाखा में वापस आ गए हैं। यदि ऋणी/जमानतियों द्वारा बैंक की उपरोक्त अवशेष राशि का भुगतान 60 दिन के अन्दर बैंक को नहीं किया जाता है तो बैंक उक्त में उल्लिखित वाहन का कब्जा सेवशन 13(4) के अन्तर्गत लेने के लिए बाध्य होगा।

ऋणी/जमानतियों का नाम एवं पता

1. श्री मोहित खुराना पुत्र तिलक राज खुराना (कर्जदार), निवासी मकान नं. ए-61, फ्रैंड्स एक्वलेव, राजेंद्र पार्क, नांगलोई, पश्चिमी दिल्ली-110041, अन्य पता-ए122, ओमेक्स गैलरी, बहादुरगढ़-124507

2. श्री तिलक राज खुराना पुत्र गोविंद राम खुराना (जमानती), निवासी ग्राम बरोटा, सोनीपत, हरियाणा- 131301, अन्य पता- मकान नं. ए-61, फ्रैंड्स एक्वलेव, राजेंद्र पार्क, नांगलोई, पश्चिमी दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली, 110041, अन्य पता- ए122, ओमेक्स गैलरी, बहादुरगढ़- 124507

डिमाण्ड नोटिस दिनांक 01.07.2026 को ₹. 1,54,260.20 (रुपये एक लाख चउवन हजार दो सौ साठ एवं पैसे बीस मात्र दिनांक 30.06.2026 तक) दिनांक 01.07.2026 से आगे का ब्याज एवं अन्य खर्च (घटाये वसूली, यदि कोई हो) जारी किया जा चुका है।

दृष्टिबन्धक/बन्धक वाहन का संक्षिप्त विवरण :- निम्नलिखित विनिर्देशों वाले वाहन का दृष्टिबन्धन:-
मॉडल- टाटा टिगोर XZ+ 1.2 RTN BS4, निर्माता/कंपनी का नाम- टाटा मोटर्स लिमिटेड, रंग-एरिजोना ब्लू, चैसिस नंबर- MAT629304KKH54584, इंजन नंबर- REVTRN05HPYK69263, पंजीकरण संख्या- DL10CN1878, पंजीकरण तिथि- 18.10.2019, वाहन श्री मोहित खुराना पुत्र श्री तिलक राज खुराना के नाम पर की विधिवत पंजीकृत है।

ऋणी एवं जमानतियों को सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक की एम-127, गुरु हरकिशन नगर, पश्चिम बिहार, रोहतक रोड, दिल्ली में स्वयं उपस्थित हो 13(2) के अन्तर्गत प्रेषित डिमाण्ड नोटिस प्राप्त कर इस नोटिस के प्रकाशन की तिथि के 60 दिन के भीतर अवशेष राशि का भुगतान सुनिश्चित करे ताकि उक्त अधिनियम के अन्तर्गत अग्रिम कार्यवाही से बच सकें।

स्थान: रोहतक रोड, दिल्ली दिनांक : 08.08.2026 प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank

केनरा बैंक, जयपुर प्रताप नगर शाखा (3317)
कुम्भा मार्ग, प्रताप नगर, जयपुर

सार्वजनिक सूचना

नीचे उल्लिखित व्यक्तियों को एलटद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि बैंक द्वारा बार बार नोटिस दिए जाने के बावजूद उन्होंने अपने ऋण खातों की बकाया देय राशि का भुगतान नहीं किया है। अतः उन्हें निर्दिष्ट किया जाता है कि वे दिनांक **06.09.2026** तक ऋण की समस्त बकाया राशि एवं अन्य प्रभारों का भुगतान कर गिस्ती रखी गई प्रतिभूतियों की मुक्त करावें। अन्यथा उक्त तिथि तक भुगतान न किया जाने की स्थिति में बैंक की प्रचलित प्रक्रिया के अनुसार तथा बैंक के पूर्ण विवेकाधिकार से ए बिना किसी अन्य सूचना के उक्त प्रतिभूतियों की सार्वजनिक नीलामी उधाकर्ता के जोखिम एवं व्यय पर की जाएगी।

ऋण की तिथि एवं ऋण खाता संख्या	उधारकर्ता का नाम एवं पता	देय राशि (₹.)
01.02.2023 180140203300	संजू देवी शर्मा पत्नी कपिल देव शर्मा मकान नं 102, मोहल्ला चौहानन, चौहान धर्मशाला के सामने, हरिद्वार, उत्तराखंड - 249407	₹. 48,352.44 + अवलेखित ब्याज एवं अन्य व्यय

दिनांक : 07.08.2026

केनरा बैंक, मिवाडी शाखा

रैसेंट प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में राहुल मर्चेंडाइजिंग लिमिटेड के नाम से ज्ञात)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: मकान नं. 1/61-बी, विन्हास नगर, राहदर, पूर्वी दिल्ली-110032

ई-मेल आईडी: rahuilmurchandising@gmail.com वेबसाइट: www.lacentoiprjects.in

सीआईएन: L74899DL1993PLC052461, फोन: 7042309128

30 जून, 2026 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सारंश (सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(बी) के अनुसार)

(रुपये लाख में, इंग्लिश को जोड़कर)

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्ति		वर्ष समाप्ति	
	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
परिचालन से कुल आय	341.80	10.25	0	10.25
अन्य आय	6.50	0	0	0
कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और / या आपवादिक मदों से पहले)	4.81	6.50	-1.46	1.16
कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और / या आपवादिक मदों के बाद)	4.81	6.50	-1.46	1.16
कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और / या आपवादिक मदों के बाद)	4.22	6.50	-1.46	1.16
अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) और कर के बाद अन्य व्यापक आय (ओसीआई) शामिल)	4.22	6.50	-1.46	1.16
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	351.23	351.23	351.23	351.23
रिजर्व (पिछले वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट में दर्शाए गए पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-375.58
प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 2/-) (जारी और बंद परिचालनों के लिए)	0.12	0.19	-0.04	0.03
1. मुलमूल	0.12	0.19	-0.04	0.03
2. तरलीकृत	0.12	0.19	-0.04	0.03
टिप्पणियाँ:				

उपरोक्त, सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.lacentoiprjects.in पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते रैसेंट प्रोजेक्ट्स लिमिटेड (पूर्व में राहुल मर्चेंडाइजिंग लिमिटेड के नाम से ज्ञात) हस्ताक्षरित /- (सोमाली त्रिवेदी) (अध्यक्ष एवं निदेशक) डीआईएन- 10761851

स्थान: दिल्ली तिथि: 06.08.2026

BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

25.33%

Rs. 891 Cr

Q1 FY 27

REVENUE

23.59%

Rs. 252 Cr

Q1 FY 27

EBITDA

11.41%

Rs. 202 Cr

Q1 FY 27

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- Revenue from Operations grew 25.3% YoY to Rs. 890.53 crores in Q1 FY27 (vs. Rs. 710.57 crores in Q1 FY26), led by consistent and broad-based growth across the Visa & Consular Services and Digital Services businesses, reaffirming the strength and scalability of the Company's diversified service portfolio.
- EBITDA rose 23.6% YoY to Rs. 252.40 crores in Q1 FY27 from Rs. 204.22 crores in Q1 FY26, with EBITDA Margin at a healthy 28.3%, reflecting the Company's continued focus on operational efficiencies, cost discipline, and operating leverage inherent in its business model.
- The Company continues to maintain a strong financial position with a net cash balance of Rs. 1,617 crores as on June 30, 2026, providing significant headroom to fund organic growth initiatives, pursue strategic acquisitions, and navigate the business cycle with resilience.

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Crores)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	890.53	814.56	710.57	2,998.22
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	235.64	203.56	200.19	797.14
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	201.62	186.90	180.98	723.80
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	220.99	295.11	211.81	901.62
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each)	41.17	41.17	41.17	41.17
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised)				
(a) Basic EPS - Rs.	4.62	4.32	4.15	16.68
(b) Diluted EPS - Rs.	4.60	4.31	4.15	16.64

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Crores)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	69.10	68.94	44.47	209.92
Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	60.53	77.46	0.95	107.02
Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	45.13	71.59	0.75	102.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	45.13	72.16	0.75	102.91

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07 August 2026. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion.

3. The group's subsidiary BLS E Services Ltd. (BLS E) got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The subsidiary has received an amount of Rs 309.29 crores being gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issues expenses amounting to Rs. 277.77 crores in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:

OBJECT(S)	Amount as proposed in the Offer Document	Alteration in the objects of the IPO for which the amount was raised*	Revised Cost	(Rs. in Crores)	
				Amount utilized upto June 30, 2026	Total unutilized amount up to June 30, 2026
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	97.59	(63.22)	34.37	17.66	16.71
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	74.78	(74.78)	-	-	-
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	28.71	-	28.71	28.71	-
General Corporate Purpose	76.69	-	76.69	76.69	-
Acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited*	-	138.00	138.00	-	138.00
Total	277.77	-	277.77	123.06	154.71

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at June 30, 2026 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 16.67 crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the bank account (Monitoring account).

* Pursuant to the Audit Committee's recommendation, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 16, 2026 approved seeking shareholders' approval by way of an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") for change and variation in the objects of utilization of the IPO proceeds. The resolution was approved by the shareholders with the requisite majority at the EGM held on March 16, 2026.

^ The shareholders have approved change and variation in the object of utilization of the IPO proceeds in the EGM held on March 16, 2026. This approval provided for an estimated utilization of Rs. 138.00 cores towards the acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited by Fiscal 2026. As of the end of period ended June 26, the said amount remains unutilized, as certain conditions precedent were still in process at the end reporting period. The subsidiary has completed the proposed acquisition on July 2, 2026.

4. During the previous year, the Group has made the following acquisitions-

(a) 100% stake in Trefeddian Hotel (Aberdovey) Limited through BLS UK Hotels Limited ("Subsidiary Company") on October 02, 2025.

The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 include the results of the above said acquisition and hence the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2025 is not comparable with the current quarter.

For BLS International Services Limited
s/-
Nikhil Gupta
Managing Director
DIN No. 00195694

Place : New Delhi
Date : 07 August, 2026

BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044, INDIA
Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA
Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Figures represent Q1 FY26-27

+23.3%

Rs. 309.8 Cr.

TOTAL INCOME

+7.9%

Rs. 26.9 Cr.

*EBITDA

+6.3%

Rs. 18.6 Cr.

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

- Total Income stood at Rs. 309.8 crores in Q1FY27 as compared to 251.2 crores in Q1FY26 registering a growth of 23.3% YoY.
- EBITDA increased by 7.9% YoY to Rs. 26.9 crores in Q1FY27 from Rs. 24.9 crores in Q1FY26. *EBITDA includes Other Income
- Profit after tax grew by 6.3% YoY to Rs. 18.6 crores in Q1FY27 from Rs. 17.5 crores in Q1FY26.
- The Company has successfully completed the 100% acquisition of Atyati Technologies Private Limited ("ATPL") on July 02, 2026 (Now ATPL has now become wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company).

Consolidated financial results:-

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note - 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from operations	30,409.13	32,337.29	24,398.79	1,11,779.13
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	2,530.79	2,402.30	2,336.22	9,292.97
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	1,862.65	1,824.04	1,752.18	6,926.69
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,862.65	1,847.17	1,752.18	6,924.43
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Re. 10/- each)	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65	9,085.65
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)				
(a) Basic	1.68	1.62	1.62	6.33
(b) Diluted	1.68	1.62	1.62	6.33

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

PARTICULARS	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note - 6)	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue from operations	1,858.38	2,606.39	1,488.66	8,734.68
Net Profit for the period/year (before tax & exceptional items)	464.09	613.70	520.90	2,351.76
Net Profit for the period/year (after tax & exceptional items)	343.68	454.28	388.61	1,746.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	343.68	456.76	388.61	1,757.99
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Re. 10/- each)	9085.65	9085.65	9085.65	9085.65
Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) (in Rupees)				
(a) Basic	0.38	0.50	0.43	1.92
(b) Diluted	0.38	0.50	0.43	1.92

2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 06, 2026.

3. These results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended).

4. The equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Company has received an amount of Rs 30,929.29 lakhs being gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issues expenses amounting to Rs. 27,776.93 lakhs in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below:

OBJECT(S)	Amount as proposed in the Offer Document	Alteration in the objects of the IPO for which the amount was raised*	Revised Cost	(Rs. In Lakhs)	
				Amount utilized upto June 30, 2026	Total unutilized amount up to June 30, 2026
Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms	9,758.71	(6,321.70)	3,437.01	1,765.54	1,671.47
Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores	7,478.30	(7,478.30)	-	-	-
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	2,871.00	-	2,871.00	2,871.00	-
General Corporate Purpose	7,668.92	-	7,668.92	7,668.92	-
Acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited*	-	13,800.00	13,800.00	-	13,800.00
Total	27,776.93	-	27,776.93	12,305.46	15,471.47

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at June 30, 2026 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 1,667 lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the bank account (Monitoring account).

* Pursuant to the Audit Committee's recommendation, the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 16, 2026 approved seeking shareholders' approval by way of an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") for change and variation in the objects of utilization of the IPO proceeds. The resolution was approved by the shareholders with the requisite majority at the EGM held on March 16, 2026.

^ The shareholders have approved change and variation in the object of utilization of the IPO proceeds in the EGM held on March 16, 2026. This approval provided for an estimated utilization of Rs. 13,800.00 lakh towards the acquisition of equity shares in Atyati Technologies Private Limited by Fiscal 2026. As of the end of period ended June 26, the said amount remains unutilized, as certain conditions precedent were still in process at the end reporting period. The Company has completed the proposed acquisition on July 2, 2026.

5. The Group has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent, Loan Distribution and allied services and hence